Form 3160-5 August 2007)	UNITED STATES			RM APPROVED	
` ° ´ DE	PARTMENT OF THE IN UREAU OF LAND MANA	VTERIOR DECEN		B NO. 1004-0135 ires: July 31, 2010	
			D. Lease Serial IN		
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an 1 1 2013 abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.			2013 6. If Indian, Allot	tee or Tribe Name	
	PLICATE - Other instruc	tions on reverse side.	7. If Unit or CA/2	Agreement, Name and/or No	
1. Type of Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ Other				8. Well Name and No. MultipleSee Attached	
2. Name of Operator Contact: MICHELLE CHAPPELL CIMAREX ENERGY COMPANY OF CO-Mail: mchappell@cimarex.com			9. API Well No. MultipleSee Attached		
3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (inc 600 NORTH MARIENFELD STREET SUITE 600 Ph: 432-620-19 MIDLAND, TX 79701 Fx: 432-620-19			10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory EMPIRE		
 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) MultipleSee Attached 			11. County or Par EDDY COU		
12. CHECK APPF	OPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	D INDICATE NATURE OF	NOTICE, REPORT, OR OT	HER DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION				
🛛 Notice of Intent	Acidize	Deepen	Production (Start/Resume	e) 🔲 Water Shut-Of	
· ·	Alter Casing	Fracture Treat	Reclamation	Well Integrity	
Subsequent Report	🗖 Casing Repair	New Construction	Recomplete	Other	
Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans	Plug and Abandon	Temporarily Abandon		
	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	🛛 Water Disposal		
following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final At determined that the site is ready for fi Cimarex Energy Co. of Colora the Bluetail 8 Federal Battery battery is located at the number	pandonment Notices shall be fil inal inspection.) ado repectfully requests a per the attached water pr	ed only after all requirements, inclue only after all requirements, inclue opproval for disposal of production and disposal inform	uding reclamation, have been comple need water from nation. The	is 100-4 shall be filed once	
Bluetail 8 Federal 1, 30-015-3			Acces	Sector record	
Bluetail 8 Federal 2, 30-015-3	8654, Sec, 8, T17S, R291	E, SWNW 1659' FNL & 970'	FWL		
Bluetail 8 Federal 3, 30-015-3	8598, Sec. 8, T17S, R29I	E, SWNW 2060' FNL & 990'	FWL COUNTRY A STORE	ACHED FOR	
Bluetail 8 Federal 4, 30-015-3	8655, Sec. 8, T17S, R29I	E, SWNW 1850' FNL & 330'	FWL CONDITIONS	S OF APPROVA	
	true and correct. Electronic Submission #		Coll Information System		
	For CIMAREX ENE	RGY COMPANY OF CO, sen essing by KURT SIMMONS o	t to the Carlsbad ´ n 04/03/2013 (13KMS5795SE)		
Con Name (Printed/Typed) MICHELL	For CIMAREX ENE nmitted to AFMSS for proc E CHAPPELL	RGY COMPANY OF CO, sen essing by KURT SIMMONS of TitleREGU	t to the Carlsbad 04/03/2013 (13KMS5795SE) JLATORY TECHNICIAN	<u> </u>	
Con	For CIMAREX ENE nmitted to AFMSS for proc E CHAPPELL Submission)	RGY COMPANY OF CO, sen essing by KURT SIMMONS of Title REGL Date 04/01,	to the Carlsbad 04/03/2013 (13KMS5795SE) JLATORY TECHNICIAN 2013		
Con Name (Printed/Typed) MICHELL	For CIMAREX ENE nmitted to AFMSS for proc E CHAPPELL Submission)	RGY COMPANY OF CO, sen essing by KURT SIMMONS of TitleREGU	to the Carlsbad 04/03/2013 (13KMS5795SE) DLATORY TECHNICIAN 2013 OFFICE USE		
Con Name (Printed/Typed) MICHELL	For CIMAREX ENE nmitted to AFMSS for proc E CHAPPELL Submission) THIS SPACE FC	RGY COMPANY OF CO, sen essing by KURT SIMMONS of Title REGL Date 04/01,	to the Carlsbad 04/03/2013 (13KMS5795SE) DLATORY TECHNICIAN 2013 OFFICE USE <u>APPROVE</u>	D Date 04/06/2	
Con Name (Printed/Typed) MICHELLI Signature (Electronic S	For CIMAREX ENE mmitted to AFMSS for proc E CHAPPELL Submission) THIS SPACE FC	RGY COMPANY OF CO, sen essing by KURT SIMMONS of Title REGL Date 04/01, DR FEDERAL OR STATE TitleLEAD PE	to the Carlsbad 04/03/2013 (13KMS5795SE) DLATORY TECHNICIAN 2013 OFFICE USE APP 6 2012	Date 04/06/2	
Con Name (Printed/Typed) MICHELLI Signature (Electronic S 	For CIMAREX ENE mmitted to AFMSS for proc E CHAPPELL Submission) THIS SPACE FC d. Approval of this notice does uitable title to those rights in the lot operations thereon. U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a	RGY COMPANY OF CO, sen essing by KURT SIMMONS of Title REGL Date 04/01, DR FEDERAL OR STATE TitleLEAD PE Tot warrant or e subject lease Coffice Carlsb	to the Carlsbad 04/03/2013 (13KMS5795SE) DLATORY TECHNICIAN 2013 OFFICE USE APPROVE APR - 6 2013 Willfully to make to any departme	Date 04/06/2	
Con Name (Printed/Typed) MICHELLI Signature (Electronic S Approved ByJERRY_BLAKLEY Conditions of approval, if any, are attache certify that the applicant holds legal or equ which would entitle the applicant to condu Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent s	For CIMAREX ENE mmitted to AFMSS for proc E CHAPPELL Submission) THIS SPACE FO d. Approval of this notice does uitable title to those rights in the act operations thereon. U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a statements or representations as	RGY COMPANY OF CO, sen essing by KURT SIMMONS of Title REGL Date 04/01, DR FEDERAL OR STATI TitleLEAD PE Inot warrant or e subject lease Crime for any person knowingly a to any matter within its jurisdictic	to the Carlsbad 04/03/2013 (13KMS5795SE) DLATORY TECHNICIAN 2013 OFFICE USE APPROVE APR - 6 2013 willfully to make to any department	Late 04/06/2 nt or agency of the United	

SUBJECT TO LIKE APPROVAL BY STATE

Additional data for EC transaction #203165 that would not fit on the form

Wells/Facilities, continued

Agreement NMLC068960 NMLC068960 NMLC068960 NMLC068960	Lease NMLC068960 NMLC068960 NMLC068960 NMLC068960	Well/Fac Name, Number BLUETAIL 8 FEDERAL 1 BLUETAIL 8 FEDERAL 2 BLUETAIL 8 FEDERAL 3 BLUETAIL 8 FEDERAL 4	API Number 30-015-38653-00-S1 30-015-38654-00-S1 30-015-38598-00-S1 30-015-38655-00-S1	Location Sec 8 T17S R29E SWNW Lot E 2160FNL 330FWL Sec 8 T17S R29E SWNW Lot E 1659FNL 970FWL Sec 8 T17S R29E SWNW Lot E 2060FNL 990FWL Sec 8 T17S R29E SWNW Lot E 1850FNL 330FWL 32.851264 N Lat 104.104542 W Lon
				52.651204 N Eat, 104.104542 W L011

Disposal of Produced Water From Federal Wells Conditions of Approval

Approval of the produced water disposal methodology is subject to the following conditions of approval:

- 1. This agency shall be notified of any change in your method or location of disposal.
- 2. Compliance with all provisions of Onshore Order No. 7.
- 3. This agency shall be notified of any spill or discharge as required by NTL-3A.
- 4. This agency reserves the right to modify or rescind approval whenever it determines continued use of the approved method may adversely affect the surface or subsurface environments.
- 5. All above ground structures on the lease shall be painted Shale Green (5Y 4/2), or as per approved APD stipulations. This is to be done within 90 days, if you have not already done so.
- 6. Any on-lease open top storage tanks shall be covered with a protective cover to prevent entry by birds and other wildlife.
- 7. This approval should not constitute the granting of any right-of-way or construction rights not granted by the lease instrument.
- 8. If water is transported via a pipeline that extends beyond the lease boundary, then you need to submit within 30 days an application for right-of-way approval to the Realty Section in this office if you have not already done so.
- 9. This **approval is for produced water disposal only** and any hydrocarbons removed from lease by this method will be subject to royalty payment as well as other enforcement actions as necessary.
- 10. Disposal at any other site will require prior approval.
- 11. Subject to like approval by NMOCD.

JDB4/6/2013